BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of the Application of South
Central MCN LLC for Approval of Transfer of
Assets and a Certificate of Convenience and
Necessity

File No. EA-2016-0036

N N N N

NOTICE CLOSING FILE

Issue Date: December 18, 2020

Gridliance High Plains LLC has filed its annual report regarding its continued
membership in the Southwest Power Pool. No further action is required at this time and

this file shall be closed.

BY THE COMMISSION
(Vs B0,

Morris L. Woodruff
Secretary

Dated at Jefferson City, Missouri,
On this 18" day of December, 2020

Woodruff, Chief Regulatory Law Judge



STATE OF MISSOURI

OFFICE OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

| have compared the preceding copy with the original on file in
this office and | do hereby certify the same to be a true copy
therefrom and the whole thereof.

WITNESS my hand and seal of the Public Service Commission,

at Jefferson City, Missouri, this 18" day of December, 2020.

[V Lo R Dbl

Morris*L. Woodruff
Secretary

Digitally signed by MOPSC
DN: CN=MOPSC, O=MOPSC,




MISSOURI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

File/Case No. EA-2016-0036

Missouri Public Service
Commission

Staff Counsel Department
200 Madison Street, Suite 800
P.O. Box 360

Jefferson City, MO 65102

staffcounselservice@psc.mo.gov

City of Nixa, Missouri

D. Patrick Sweeney

3275 E. Ridgeview
Springfield, MO 65804
psweeney@hallansley.com

City Utilities of Springdfield,
Missouri

Drew Hilpert

301 E. Central

P.O. Box 551

Springfield, MO 65801
drew.hilpert@cityutilities.net

GridLiance High Plains LLC
Beth Emery

201 E.John Carpenter Freeway,
Suite 900

Irving, TX 75062
bemery@gridliance.com

GridLiance High Plains LLC
Lowell D Pearson

235 East High Street

P.O. Box 1251

Jefferson City, MO 65102

December 18, 2020

Office of the Public Counsel
Marc Poston

200 Madison Street, Suite 650
P.O. Box 2230

Jefferson City, MO 65102
opcservice@opc.mo.gov

City Utilities of Springdfield,
Missouri

John F Black

301 E. Central

PO Box 551

Springfield, MO 65801-0551
john.black@cityutilities.net

City Utilities of Springdfield,
Missouri

Rex Mccall

301 E. Central

P.O. Box 551

Springfield, MO 65801
rex.mccall@cityutilities.net

GridLiance High Plains LLC
Terry M Jarrett
514 E. High Street, Suite 22

Jefferson City, MO 65101
terry@healylawoffices.com

Missouri Public Service
Commission

Steve Dottheim

200 Madison Street, Suite 800
P.O. Box 360

lowell.pearson@huschblackwell.com Jefferson City, MO 65102

steve.dottheim@psc.mo.gov

City of Nixa, Missouri

Robert L Daileader

799 9th Street, N.W., Suite 500
Washington, DC 20001-4150
rdaileader@nixonpeabody.com

City Utilities of Springdfield,
Missouri

John Coyle

1730 Rhode Island Avenue,
N.W., Suite 700

Washington, DC 20036-3115
jpc@duncanallen.com

GridLiance High Plains LLC
Kyle Barry
190 Carondelet Plaza, Ste. 600

St. Louis, MO 63105-3433
kyle.barry@huschblackwell.com

GridLiance High Plains LLC
Alison M Nelson
190 Carondelet Plaza, Ste. 600

St. Louis, MO 63105-3433
ali.nelson@huschblackwell.com



Enclosed find a certified copy of an Order or Notice issued in the above-referenced matter(s).

Sincerely,

Morris L. Woodruff
Secretary

Recipients listed above with a valid e-mail address will receive electronic service. Recipients without a valid e-mail
address will receive paper service.
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